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STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
 
 

APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC Case No. 24433 
TO REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED 
UNDER ORDER NO. R-1647 FOR THE EME SWD #033M 
WELL OPERATED BY RICE OPERATING COMPANY, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC Case No. 24434 
TO REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED 
UNDER ORDER NO. R-3102 FOR THE EME SWD #021 
WELL OPERATED BY RICE OPERATING COMPANY, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC Case No. 24435 
TO REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED 
UNDER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER SWD-985-A 
FOR THE STATE E TRACT 27 #001 WELL 
OPERATED BY RICE OPERATING COMPANY, 
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC Case No. 24436 
TO REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED 
UNDER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER SWD-1754 
FOR THE N 11 #001 WELL OPERATED BY PERMIAN LINE 
SERVICE, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 
 
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC Case No. 24437 
TO REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED 
UNDER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER SWD-184 FOR 
THE BLINEBRY DRINKARD SWD #018 
WELL OPERATED BY RICE OPERATING COMPANY, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 

 
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC Case No. 24438 
TO REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED 
UNDER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER SWD-965 FOR 
THE BLINEBRY DRINKARD SWD #020 
WELL OPERATED BY RICE OPERATING COMPANY, LEA 
COUNTY, NEW MEXICO 
 
APPLICATION OF EMPIRE NEW MEXICO LLC Case No. 24439 
TO REVOKE THE INJECTION AUTHORITY GRANTED 
UNDER ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER SWD-965 FOR THE 
BLINEBRY DRINKARD SWD #020 WELL OPERATED 
BY RICE OPERATING COMPANY, LEA COUNTY, 
NEW MEXICO 



2 
 

MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE 
 

 Empire New Mexico LLC (“Empire”) requests that the above referenced cases be 

continued to July 11, 2023 for a status conference.  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 
 
/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen    
Sharon T. Shaheen 
P.O. Box 2307 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2307 
(505) 986-2678 
sshaheen@montand.com 
ec: wmcginnis@montand.com  
 
and 
 
Ernest L. Padilla 
PADILLA LAW FIRM  
P.O. Box 2523      
Santa Fe, NM 87504      
(505) 988-7577  
padillalawnm@outlook.com 

 
Attorneys for Empire New Mexico LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served on the following 

by electronic mail on June 27, 2024. 

/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen 

Mathew M. Beck 
Peifer, Hanson, Mullins & Baker, P.A. 
P.O. Box 25245 
Albuquerque, NM 87125-5245 
(505) 247-4800 
mbeck@peifer.com 
 
Attorneys for Rice Operating Company and 
Permian Line Company, LLC 

Christopher Moander 
Office of General Counsel 
New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural 
Resources Department 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
(505) 476-3441 
Chris.Moander@emnrd.nm.gov 
 
Attorneys for Oil Conservation Division 
 

Micheal H. Feldewert 
Adam G. Rankin 
Paula M. Vance 
P.O. Box 2208 
Santa Fe, NM 87504 
(505) 988-4421 
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com 
agrankin@hollandhart.com 
pmvance@hollandhart.com 
 
Attorneys for Intervenor Goodnight Midstream, 
LLC  
 

Miguel A. Suazo 
Sophia Graham 
Kaitlyn Luck 
Beatty & Wozniak, P.C.  
500 Don Gaspar Ave.  
Santa Fe, NM 87505 
msuazo@bwenergylaw.com 
sgrahaham@bwenergylaw.com 
kluck@bwenergylaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Pilot Water Solutions SWD, 
LLC 

Ernest L. Padilla 
PADILLA LAW FIRM  
P.O. Box 2523      
Santa Fe, NM 87504    
  (505) 988-7577  
padillalawnm@outlook.com 
 
Attorney for Empire New Mexico LLC 
 

Dana S. Hardy 
Jaclyn M. McLean 
Timothy Rode 
HINKLE SHANOR LLP 
P.O. Box 2068 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068 
(505) 982-4554 
dhardy@hinklelawfirm.com  
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com 
trode@hinklelawfirm.com 
 
Attorneys for Empire New Mexico LLC 
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